501935625 05/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Alain Martin Ph.D	05/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellular Sciences Inc.
Street Address:	84 Park Avenue
City:	Flemington
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12009649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)397-3429 Phone: 6093973404

Email: cbell66@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Bell
Address Line 1: 407 Sergeant Drive

Address Line 4: Lambertville, NEW JERSEY 08530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSI - 10(CIP)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig M. Bell

Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignPat#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0330 OF \$40.00 12009649

Assignment of Patent

Whereas I, Dr. Alain Martin, referred to herein as Applicant, have filed as the sole inventor, a United States Patent Appln. entitled:

Method for Treating a Pulmonary Disease State in Mammals by Up Regulating Indigenous in vivo Levels of Inflammatory Agents in Mammalian Cells

and Cellular Sciences Inc., 84 Park Avenue, Flemington, New Jersey, 08822; is desirous of obtaining all of my right title and interest in said patent application; Now, therefore in consideration of the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Alain Martin, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cellular Sciences Inc., and to its legal representatives and assigns, a one hundred per cent (100%) interest in said patent application and any and all derivations resulting therefrom, for their exclusive use, enjoyment and privilege, for the full term of the patent(s) as would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

County of Hantedan

Before me personally appeared said Glain Mortin

And acknowledged that his signature is made by his own free will and act

MICHELLE DELISO Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires February 09, 2017 mickelle Delise

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 05/29/2012